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EXHIBIT A CERTIFICATION LIST OF AUTHORIZED PERSONS 

 

 

Name 
 

Mailing Address 
 

Email Address 
 

Telephone No. 
Scope 

and 
Duration 
of 
Authority 

Christine Guhl-Sadovy, President 
NJ Board of Public Utilities 44 So. Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 

Christine.guhl-sadovy@bpu.nj.gov (609) 633-
9779 

Unlimited Scope 
Unlimited 
Duration 

Zenon Christodoulou, Commissioner 
NJ Board of Public Utilities 44 So. Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 

Zenon.Christodoulou@bpu.nj.gov (609) 777-
3333 

Unlimited Scope 
Unlimited 
Duration 

Marian Abdou, Commissioner 
NJ Board of Public Utilities 44 So. Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 

Marian.abdou@bpu.nj.gov (609) 777-
3322 

Unlimited Scope 
Unlimited 
Duration 

Michael Bange, Commissioner 
NJ Board of Public Utilities 44 So. Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 

Michael.bange@bpu.nj.gov (609) 633-
9833 

Unlimited Scope 
Unlimited 
Duration 

Anissa Torres, President’s Assistant NJ Board of Public Utilities 44 So. Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 

Anissa.torres@bpu.nj.gov (609) 633-
9803 

Unlimited Scope 
Unlimited 
Duration 

David Lamando, President’s 
Confidential Aide 

NJ Board of Public Utilities 44 So. Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 

David.lamando@bpu.nj.gov (609) 913-
6211 

Unlimited Scope 
Unlimited 
Duration 

Nikolas Apostolou, Commissioner 
Christodolou’s Confidential Aide 

NJ Board of Public Utilities 44 So. Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 

Nikolas.apostolou@bpu.nj.gov (609)-913-
6213 

Unlimited Scope 
Unlimited 
Duration 

Angelita Flores, Commissioner’s 
Assistant 

NJ Board of Public Utilities 44 So. Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 

Angelita.florres@bpu.nj.gov (609) 633-
9837 

Unlimited Scope 
Unlimited 
Duration 

Isabella Hanna, Commissioner 
Abdou’s Confidential Aide 

NJ Board of Public Utilities 44 So. Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 

Isabella.hanna@bpu.nj.gov (609) 913-
6215 

Unlimited Scope 
Unlimited 
Duration 

Kathleen Neuhauser, Commissioner’s 
Assistant 

NJ Board of Public Utilities 44 So. Clinton Avenue 

P.O. Box 350 Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
Kathleen.neuhauser@bpu.nj.gov (609) 633-

9879 

Unlimited Scope 
Unlimited 
Duration 



Carolyn Gallagher, Commissioner 
Bange’s Confidential Aide 

NJ Board of Public Utilities 44 So. Clinton Avenue 

P.O. Box 350 Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
Carolyn.gallagher@bpu.nj.gov (609) 913-

6209 

Unlimited Scope 
Unlimited 
Duration 

Taryn Boland, Chief of Staff 
NJ Board of Public Utilities 44 So. Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 

Taryn.Boland@bpu.nj.gov (609) 292-
1375 

Unlimited Scope 
Unlimited 
Duration 

Ava-Marie Madaem, General Counsel 
NJ Board of Public Utilities 44 So. Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 

avamarie.madeam@bpu.nj.gov N/A 
Unlimited Scope 
Unlimited 
Duration 

Colin Emerle, Deputy General Counsel 
NJ Board of Public Utilities 44 So. Clinton Avenue 

P.O. Box 350 Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
Colin.emerle@bpu.nj.gov (609)777-

3303 

Unlimited Scope 
Unlimited 
Duration 

Elspeth Hans, Deputy General Counsel 
NJ Board of Public Utilities 44 So. Clinton Avenue 

P.O. Box 350 Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
Elspeth.hans@bpu.nj.gov (609) 913-

6267 

Unlimited Scope 
Unlimited 
Duration 

Bob Brabston, Executive Director 
NJ Board of Public Utilities 44 So. Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 

Robert.Brabston@bpu.nj.gov (609) 913-
6230 

Unlimited Scope 
Unlimited 
Duration 

Stacy Peterson, Deputy Executive 
Director 

NJ Board of Public Utilities 44 So. Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 

Stacy.Peterson@bpu.nj.gov (609) 913-
6233 

Unlimited Scope 
Unlimited 
Duration 

Frank Gaffney, Director of Reliability 
and Security 

NJ Board of Public Utilities 44 So. Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 

Frank.Gaffney@bpu.nj.gov (609) 322-
9613 

Unlimited Scope 
Unlimited 
Duration 

Henry Gajda, Chief of External Affairs NJ Board of Public Utilities 44 So. Clinton Avenue 

P.O. Box 350 Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
Henry.gajda@bpu.nj.gov (609) 292-

0071 

Unlimited Scope 
Unlimited 
Duration 

Benjamin Witherell, Chief Economist 
NJ Board of Public Utilities 44 So. Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 

Benjamin.Witherell@bpu.nj.gov (609) 913-
6231 

Unlimited Scope 
Unlimited Duration 

Véronique Oomen, Director - Division 
of Clean Energy 

NJ Board of Public Utilities 44 So. Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 

Veronique.Oomen@bpu.nj.gov (609) 322-
9609 

Unlimited Scope 
Unlimited Duration 

Ian Oxenham, Legal Specialist 
NJ Board of Public Utilities 44 So. Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 

Ian.oxenham@bpu.nj.gov (609) 913-
6244 

Unlimited Scope 
Unlimited Duration 

Kira Lawrence, Senior Policy Advisor 
NJ Board of Public Utilities 44 So. Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 

Kira.Lawrence@bpu.nj.gov (609) 913-
6325 

Unlimited Scope 
Unlimited Duration 
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Alexander Cary, Legal Specialist 
NJ Board of Public Utilities 44 So. Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 

Alexander.cary@bpu.nj.gov (609) 322-
9981 

Unlimited Scope 
Unlimited Duration 

Amanda Lescano, Transmission Policy 
Analyst 

NJ Board of Public Utilities 44 So. Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 

Amanda.lescano@bpu.nj.gov (609) 913-
6226 

Unlimited Scope 
Unlimited Duration 

Paul Youchak, Office of Federal & 
Regional Policy Manager 

NJ Board of Public Utilities 44 So. Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 

Paul.Youchak@bpu.nj.gov (609) 913-
6321 

Unlimited Scope 
Unlimited Duration 

Katherine Perry: Deputy Director of 
Clean Energy/Resource Adequacy 

 

NJ Board of Public Utilities 44 So. Clinton Avenue 

P.O. Box 350 Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
Katherine.perry@bpu.nj.gov (609) 341-

9427 

Unlimited Scope 
Unlimited Duration 

Justin Kohley: Division of Clean 
Energy/Resource Adequacy 

NJ Board of Public Utilities 44 So. Clinton Avenue 

P.O. Box 350 Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
Justin.kohley@bpu.nj.gov (609) 913-

6323 

Unlimited Scope 
Unlimited Duration 

Stephen Chaplar, Deputy Attorney 
General 

NJ Board of Public Utilities 44 So. Clinton Avenue 

P.O. Box 350 Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
Stephen.chaplar@law.njoag.gov N/A 

Unlimited Scope 
Unlimited Duration 

Bailey Wild, Program Specialist NJ Board of Public Utilities 44 So. Clinton Avenue 

P.O. Box 350 Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
Bailey.wild@bpu.nj.gov (609) 913-

6214 

Unlimited Scope 
Unlimited Duration 

Tim Randazzo, Analyst Trainee NJ Board of Public Utilities 44 So. Clinton Avenue 

P.O. Box 350 Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
Timothy.randazzo@bpu.nj.gov (609) 322-

9602 

Unlimited Scope 
Unlimited Duration 

 


